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Table 1. Number of Registered Live Births by City/Municipality
and by Sex: Quezon, July and June 2024

City / Municipality
July 2024 June 2024

Both Sexes Male Female Both Sexes Male Female
QUEZON 3,544 1,832 1,712 3,021 1,480 1,541

Agdangan 3 2 1 5 0 5
Alabat 46 25 21 38 22 16
Atimonan 85 48 37 71 31 40
Buenavista 40 15 25 23 12 11
Burdeos 60 26 34 41 19 22
Calauag 46 23 23 52 21 31
Candelaria 240 136 104 194 100 94
Catanauan 137 76 61 92 40 52
Dolores 25 18 7 15 3 12
General Luna 30 15 15 23 10 13
General Nakar 57 26 31 64 33 31
Guinayangan 47 22 25 23 9 14
Gumaca 169 93 76 149 74 75
Infanta 159 86 73 143 73 70
Jomalig 15 10 5 15 6 9
Lopez 225 116 109 214 115 99
Lucban 25 15 10 28 16 12
Lucena City 1,001 537 464 809 386 423
Macalelon 9 5 4 6 5 1
Mauban 55 23 32 68 43 25
Mulanay 45 22 23 29 16 13
Padre Burgos 13 4 9 13 6 7
Pagbilao 48 21 27 58 17 41
Panukulan 3 2 1 26 12 14
Patnanungan 16 8 8 29 15 14
Perez 12 6 6 8 4 4
Pitogo 5 2 3 1 0 1
Plaridel 1 0 1 0 0 0
Polillo 54 19 35 44 25 19
Quezon 8 4 4 3 2 1
Real 63 32 31 39 18 21
Sampaloc 7 5 2 8 5 3
San Andres 71 34 37 54 29 25
San Antonio 36 24 12 35 21 14
San Francisco 156 75 81 142 71 71
San Narciso 126 65 61 100 39 61
Sariaya 166 76 90 117 60 57
Tagkawayan 69 40 29 65 33 32
City of Tayabas 78 30 48 83 43 40
Tiaong 64 28 36 60 30 30
Unisan 29 18 11 34 16 18
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Table 2. Number and Daily Average of Registered Births by Month:
Quezon, July 2023 - July 2024

Month Number Daily Average
2023
July 4,033 130
August 4,103 132
September 4,335 145
October 4,303 139
November 4,090 136
December 3,397 110

2024
January 3,685 119
February 3,301 114
March 3,214 104
April 3,813 127
May 3,572 115
June 3,021 101
July 3,544 114
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Table 3. Number and Percent Distribution of Registered Births by Usual Residence of
Mother: Quezon, July and June 2024

City/ Municipality July 2024 June 2024
Number Percent Number Percent

Total 3,544 100.0 3,021 100.0
Quezon 3,483 98.3 2,977 98.5
Outside Quezon 61 1.7 44 1.5

Agdangan 13 0.4 15 0.5
Alabat 17 0.5 14 0.5
Atimonan 99 2.8 87 2.9
Buenavista 63 1.8 41 1.4
Burdeos 78 2.2 50 1.7
Calauag 111 3.1 106 3.5
Candelaria 209 5.9 163 5.4
Catanauan 119 3.4 85 2.8
Dolores 28 0.8 18 0.6
General Luna 46 1.3 33 1.1
General Nakar 92 2.6 86 2.8
Guinayangan 62 1.7 43 1.4
Gumaca 91 2.6 96 3.2
Infanta 112 3.2 104 3.4
Jomalig 20 0.6 14 0.5
Lopez 103 2.9 104 3.4
Lucban 60 1.7 59 2.0
Lucena City 515 14.5 396 13.1
Macalelon 21 0.6 20 0.7
Mauban 97 2.7 82 2.7
Mulanay 79 2.2 53 1.8
Padre Burgos 23 0.6 36 1.2
Pagbilao 134 3.8 122 4.0
Panukulan 10 0.3 32 1.1
Patnanungan 17 0.5 31 1.0
Perez 37 1.0 29 1.0
Pitogo 35 1.0 14 0.5
Plaridel 18 0.5 5 0.2
Polillo 40 1.1 44 1.5
Quezon 23 0.6 18 0.6
Real 83 2.3 60 2.0
Sampaloc 12 0.3 20 0.7
San Andres 99 2.8 73 2.4
San Antonio 39 1.1 39 1.3
San Francisco 162 4.6 151 5.0
San Narciso 114 3.2 93 3.1
Sariaya 243 6.9 210 7.0
Tagkawayan 78 2.2 68 2.3
City of Tayabas 136 3.8 130 4.3
Tiaong 119 3.4 105 3.5
Unisan 26 0.7 28 0.8
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Table 4. Number of Registered Live Births by Place of Occurrence
and Usual Residence of Mother : Quezon, July 2024

City/ Municipality Place of
Occurrence

Usual Residence of
Mother Difference

Quezon 3,544 3,544

Agdangan 3 13 -10
Alabat 46 17 29
Atimonan 85 99 -14
Buenavista 40 63 -23
Burdeos 60 78 -18
Calauag 46 111 -65
Candelaria 240 209 31
Catanauan 137 119 18
Dolores 25 28 -3
General Luna 30 46 -16
General Nakar 57 92 -35
Guinayangan 47 62 -15
Gumaca 169 91 78
Infanta 159 112 47
Jomalig 15 20 -5
Lopez 225 103 122
Lucban 25 60 -35
Lucena City 1,001 515 486
Macalelon 9 21 -12
Mauban 55 97 -42
Mulanay 45 79 -34
Padre Burgos 13 23 -10
Pagbilao 48 134 -86
Panukulan 3 10 -7
Patnanungan 16 17 -1
Perez 12 37 -25
Pitogo 5 35 -30
Plaridel 1 18 -17
Polillo 54 40 14
Quezon 8 23 -15
Real 63 83 -20
Sampaloc 7 12 -5
San Andres 71 99 -28
San Antonio 36 39 -3
San Francisco 156 162 -6
San Narciso 126 114 12
Sariaya 166 243 -77
Tagkawayan 69 78 -9
City of Tayabas 78 136 -58
Tiaong 64 119 -55
Unisan 29 26 3
Outside Quezon 0 61 -61


